
Clause Number Date Title

B057 (Dec 2005) CONTRACT TYPE:  COST-PLUS-INCENTIVE-FEE

5352.232-9001 (Jul 1997) IMPLEMENTATION OF LIMITATION OF FUNDS (AFMC)  (TAILORED)

D-001 (Aug 2011) COMMERCIAL PACKAGING/MARKING

5352.246-9001 (Oct 2008) INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE (AFMC)

5352.290-9009 (Jul 1997) DELIVERY SCHEDULE (AFMC)

5352.237-9002 (Nov 2007) CONTRACT HOLIDAYS (AFMS):

52.211-5 (Aug 2000) MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS

52.203-7 (Oct 2010) ANTI-KICKBACK PROCEDURES

52.203-12 (Oct 2010) LIMITATION ON PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTIONS 

52.203-13 (Apr 2010) CONTRACTOR CODE OF BUSINESS ETHICS AND CONDUCT 

52.204-9 (Jan 2011) PERSONAL IDENTITY VERIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR PERSONNEL

52.209-6 (Dec 2010) 
PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING WITH 

CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, OR PROPOSED FOR DEBARMENT 

52.209-9 (Jan 2011) UPDATES OF PUBLICLY AVAILABLE INFORMATION REGARDING RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS 

52.209-9 ALT I (Jan 2011) 
UPDATES OF PUBLICLY AVAILABLE INFORMATION REGARDING RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS - 

ALTERNATE I

52.215-10 (Oct 2010) PRICE REDUCTION FOR DEFECTIVE CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA 

52.215-12 (Oct 2010) SUBCONTRACTOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA

52.215-14 (Oct 2010) INTEGRITY OF UNIT PRICES

52.215-14 ALT I (Oct 1997) INTEGRITY OF UNIT PRICES - ALTERNATE I

52.215-15 (Oct 2010) PENSION ADJUSTMENTS AND ASSET REVERSIONS 

52.215-21 (Oct 2010)
REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA AND DATA OTHER THAN 

CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA-MODIFICATIONS
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52.215-21 (Oct 2010) 
REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA AND DATA OTHER THAN 

CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA-MODIFICATIONS

52.215-21 ALT II (Oct 1997) 
REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA AND DATA OTHER THAN 

CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA-MODIFICATIONS - ALTERNATE II

52.216-10 (Jun 2011) INCENTIVE FEE

52.219-8 (Jan 2011) UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS

52.222-19 (Jul 2010) CHILD LABOR-COOPERATION WITH AUTHORITIES AND REMEDIES

52.222-20 (Oct 2010) WALSH-HEALEY PUBLIC CONTRACTS ACT

52.222-35 (Sep 2010) EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR VETERANS

52.222-36 (Oct 2010) AFFIRMATIVE ACTION FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES

52.222-37 (Sep 2010) EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS

52.230-2 (Oct 2010) COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

52.230-6 (Jun 2010) ADMINISTRATION OF COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

52.232-17 (Oct 2010) INTEREST

52.244-2 (Oct 2010) SUBCONTRACTS

52.244-6 (Dec 2010) SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS 

52.245-1 (Aug 2010) GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

52.245-9 (Aug 2010) USE AND CHARGES

252.219-7004 (Jan 2011) SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)

252.225-7006 (Oct 2010) 
QUARTERLY REPORTING OF ACTUAL CONTRACT PERFORMANCE OUTSIDE THE UNITED 

STATES

252.225-7009 (Jan 2011) RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF CERTAIN ARTICLES CONTAINING SPECIALTY METALS

252.225-7012 (Jun 2010) PREFERENCE FOR CERTAIN DOMESTIC COMMODITIES

252.225-7016 (Dec 2010) RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF BALL AND ROLLER BEARINGS

252.227-7013 (MAR 2011) RIGHTS IN TECHNICAL DATA-NONCOMMERCIAL ITEMS



252.227-7016 (Jan 2011) RIGHTS IN BID OR PROPOSAL INFORMATION

252.244-7000 (Nov 2010) 
SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS AND COMMERCIAL COMPONENTS (DOD 

CONTRACTS)

5352.201-9101 (Apr 2010) OMBUDSMAN

52.203-7 (Jul 1995) ANTI-KICKBACK PROCEDURES

52.203-12 (Sep 2007) LIMITATION ON PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTIONS

52.203-13 (Dec 2008) CONTRACTOR CODE OF BUSINESS ETHICS AND CONDUCT

52.204-9 (Sep 2007) PERSONAL IDENTITY VERIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR PERSONNEL

52.209-6 (Sep 2006)
PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING WITH 

CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, OR PROPOSED FOR DEBARMENT

52.215-10 (Oct 1997) PRICE REDUCTION FOR DEFECTIVE COST OR PRICING DATA

52.215-12 (Oct 1997) SUBCONTRACTOR COST OR PRICING DATA

52.215-14 (Oct 1997) INTEGRITY OF UNIT PRICES

52.215-14 ALT I (Oct 1997) INTEGRITY OF UNIT PRICES - ALTERNATE I

52.215-15 (Oct 2004) PENSION ADJUSTMENTS AND ASSET REVERSIONS

52.215-21 (Oct 1997) 
REQUIREMENTS FOR COST OR PRICING DATA OR INFORMATION OTHER THAN COST OR 

PRICING DATA-MODIFICATIONS

52.215-21 (Oct 1997) 
REQUIREMENTS FOR COST OR PRICING DATA OR INFORMATION OTHER THAN COST OR 

PRICING DATA-MODIFICATIONS

52.215-21 ALT II (Oct 1997) 
REQUIREMENTS FOR COST OR PRICING DATA OR INFORMATION OTHER THAN COST OR 

PRICING DATA-MODIFICATIONS - ALTERNATE I

52.219-8 (May 2004) UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS (DEVIATION)

52.222-19 (Aug 2009) CHILD LABOR-COOPERATION WITH AUTHORITIES AND REMEDIES

52.222-20 (Dec 1996) WALSH-HEALEY PUBLIC CONTRACTS ACT

52.222-35 (Sep 2006) 
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR SPECIAL DISABLED VETERANS, VETERANS OF THE VIETNAM 

ERA, AND OTHER ELIGIBLE VETERANS

52.222-36 (Jun 1998) AFFIRMATIVE ACTION FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES

52.222-37 (Sep 2006) 
EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON SPECIAL DISABLED VETERANS, VETERANS OF THE VIETNAM 

ERA, AND OTHER ELIGIBLE VETERANS



52.230-2 (Oct 2008) COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

52.230-6 (Mar 2008) ADMINISTRATION OF COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

52.232-17 (Oct 2008) INTEREST

52.244-2 (Jun 2007) SUBCONTRACTS

52.244-6 (Dec 2009) SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS

52.245-1 (Jun 2007) GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

52.245-9 (Jun 2007) USE AND CHARGES

252.209-7000 (Nov 1995) 
ACQUISITION FROM SUBCONTRACTORS SUBJECT TO ON-SITE INSPECTION UNDER THE 

INTERMEDIATE-RANGE NUCLEAR FORCES (INF) TREATY

252.219-7004 (Aug 2008) SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)

252.225-7006 (May 2007) 
QUARTERLY REPORTING OF ACTUAL CONTRACT PERFORMANCE OUTSIDE THE UNITED 

STATES

252.225-7009 (Jul 2009) RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF CERTAIN ARTICLES CONTAINING SPECIALTY METALS

252.225-7012 (Dec 2008) PREFERENCE FOR CERTAIN DOMESTIC COMMODITIES

252.225-7016 (Mar 2006) RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF BALL AND ROLLER BEARINGS

252.227-7013 (Nov 1995) RIGHTS IN TECHNICAL DATA-NONCOMMERCIAL ITEMS

252.227-7016 (Jun 1995) RIGHTS IN BID OR PROPOSAL INFORMATION

252.227-7030 (Oct 1988) TECHNICAL DATA-WITHHOLDING OF PAYMENT

252.244-7000 (Aug 2009) 
SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS AND COMMERCIAL COMPONENTS (DOD 

CONTRACTS) 

5352.201-9101 (Aug 2005) OMBUDSMAN 

5352.216-9004 (Oct 2008) AUTHORITY TO ISSUE ORDERS (AFMC) 

5352.219-9003 (Oct 2008) INCORPORATION OF COMPREHENSIVE SUBCONTRACTING PLAN 

5352.243-9001 (Oct 2008) ADVANCE CHANGE ADJUSTMENT AGREEMENTS  (AFMC) 

5352.245-9002 (Jul 1997) MAINTENANCE OF GOVERNMENT- FURNISHED PROPERTY (AFMC) 



5352.245-9004 (Jul 1997) BASE SUPPORT (AFMC)

52.245-1 (Jun 2007) GOVERNMENT PROPERTY (DEVIATION)

252.222-7999 (Feb 2010) 
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES RESTRICTING THE USE OF 

MANDATORY ARBITRATION AGREEMENTS (DEVIATION)

252.225-7001 (Jan 2009) BUY AMERICAN ACT AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM (DEVIATION)

5352.216-9003 (Oct 2008) AWARD FEE (AFMC)

5352.242-9000 (May 1996) CONTRACTOR ACCESS TO AIR FORCE INSTALLATIONS 

5352.245-9004 (Jul 1997) BASE SUPPORT (AFMC)

5352.245-9004 ALT I (Jul 1997) BASE SUPPORT - ALT I


